White Rock Road Bid Summary

Project Name White Rock Road Widening and Signalization

Contract No. PW 09-30493

Bid Opening: 9/10/2010

8/20/2010

CIP No. PW 09-3049

Anticipated Award Date: 9/28/2010

Begin Advertisement:

Project Type Roadway

Item No.		Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MARTIN GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.		MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	
						Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1		71325	Temporary Fence (ESA Type)	LF	117	\$7.00	\$819.00	\$9.50	\$1,111.50	\$17.50	\$2,047.50
2		72010	Trench and Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$680.00	\$680.00
3		120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
4		120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5		120116	Type I Pedestrian Barricade	EA	2	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$691.00	\$1,382.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
6		120159	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	LF	393	\$4.00	\$1,572.00	\$0.30	\$117.90	\$1.00	\$393.00
7		120300	Temporary Pavement Marker	EA	23	\$8.00	\$184.00	\$6.75	\$155.25	\$4.00	\$92.00
8		128650	Portable Changeable Message Sign	SWD	350	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$44.75	\$15,662.50	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
9		129100	Temporary Crash Cushion Module	EA	11	\$170.00	\$1,870.00	\$335.00	\$3,685.00	\$1,160.00	\$12,760.00
10		150714	Remove Traffic Stripe	LF	10,512	\$0.80	\$8,409.60	\$0.30	\$3,153.60	\$0.50	\$5,256.00
11		150715	Remove Pavement Marking	SF	1,606	\$2.50	\$4,015.00	\$2.25	\$3,613.50	\$1.50	\$2,409.00
12		150722	Remove Pavement Marker	EA	205	\$1.00	\$205.00	\$1.00	\$205.00	\$1.00	\$205.00
13		151274A	Relocate Concrete Barrier (Type K)	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
14		151281	Remove & Salvage Roadside Sign	EA	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
15		152390	Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$68.00	\$612.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00
16		153210	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	546	\$2.75	\$1,501.50	\$3.90	\$2,129.40	\$5.00	\$2,730.00
17		153214	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	251	\$21.50	\$5,396.50	\$13.15	\$3,300.65	\$6.00	\$1,506.00
18		160101	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
19	(F)	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	541	\$20.00	\$10,820.00	\$64.10	\$34,678.10	\$119.00	\$64,379.00
20		190119	Prepare Fugitive Dust Control Plan	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21		190185	Shoulder Backing	CY	4	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$254.00	\$1,016.00	\$436.00	\$1,744.00
22		203016	Erosion Control (Type D)	SY	515	\$2.50	\$1,287.50	\$6.55	\$3,373.25	\$3.00	\$1,545.00
23		260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	341	\$44.00	\$15,004.00	\$96.70	\$32,974.70	\$132.00	\$45,012.00
24		377501	Type II Slurry Seal	SY	13,713	\$2.00	\$27,426.00	\$5.25	\$71,993.25	\$1.80	\$24,683.40
25		390132A	HMA (Type A)	TON	333	\$124.00	\$41,292.00	\$80.50	\$26,806.50	\$160.00	\$53,280.00
26		566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	7	\$295.00	\$2,065.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$195.00	\$1,365.00
27	(F)	641107	18" Storm Drain	LF	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$752.00	\$3,008.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	(F)	707050A	Drainage Inlet (Type GO)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
29	(F)	731502	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	CY	8	\$780.00	\$6,240.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$616.00	\$4,928.00
30	(F)	731501	Minor Concrete (Curb)	CY	9	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$560.00	\$5,040.00	\$465.00	\$4,185.00
31		731623	Curb Ramp	EA	3	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$1,685.00	\$5,055.00	\$6,877.00	\$20,631.00
32		820130	Object Marker (Type K-1)	EA	2	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
33		840501	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	8,333	\$0.70	\$5,833.10	\$0.95	\$7,916.35	\$1.00	\$8,333.00
34		840515	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	SF	2,564	\$4.00	\$10,256.00	\$3.95	\$10,127.80	\$2.75	\$7,051.00
35			Pavement Marker (Retroreflective, Type D)	EA	104	\$4.00	\$416.00	\$6.75	\$702.00	\$4.00	\$416.00
36	İ		Pavement Marker (Retroreflective, Type G)	EA	106	\$4.00	\$424.00	\$6.75	\$715.50	\$4.00	\$424.00
37	İ		Pavement Marker (Retroreflective, Type H)	EA	12	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$6.75	\$81.00	\$4.00	\$48.00
38	İ	860201	Traffic Signal and Lighting	LS	1	\$140,603.80	\$140,603.80	\$163,600.00	\$163,600.00	\$145,700.00	\$145,700.00
39		999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,249.10	\$17,249.10
	•				TOTAL:		\$358,358.00		\$441,700.75		\$487,922.00